The Officer in Charge. Porompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

Subject: - Report

1. Takyenjam Tarun (40) yrs s'o Takyenjam Tomba of Khurai Thangjam Leikai . Imphal Last, Manipur, the Co-Employee of MW car rented Company located at my residence on Khurai Thangiam Leikai have the honour to report that one Sarangthem Virjitbabu Meitei (23) years Sarangthem Sunder Meitei of has been using our rented 3(three) four wheeler vehicle under our official terms and condition for the last one month. The detail of the 3(three) four wheeler chiefe are 1) Fortuner black in color Bearing regd. No. MN01AW 9436 2). Verna White in color bearing regd. No. MN018 3813, 3. Safari Storm white in colour regd. No. MN01AG0093, In the meantime, received a reliable information that, the said Mr. Sarangthem Virjitbabu Meitei is a habitual offender of illegally mortgaging sold out the rented cars which taken from other Car Company. On further enquiry about the matter it came to known that the above mentioned person all the 3(three) four wheeler vehicle which taken by him were sold-out to unknown persons without giving any information to me and my office staff. That, his act is cheated to me and my Official staff as well as they also wrongly use of our office rule.

It is therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the mentioned This sepect is as pir. (ie 1) 305/ 300 Dis 2023. persons according to law.

Yours faithfully

Takyenjam Tarum (41) vrs

So takyenjam Tomba of Khurai Thangjam Leikai . Imphal East, Manipur

# 6009239204

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No.:

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): SI. Subashchandra

Rank: Sub-Insp.

No.

to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S.:

District:

on point of Jurisdiction.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.

R. O. A. C.

Tour Line Signature / Thumb impression 14. of the complainant / informant

Signature of Officer in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S.

Name: Maibam Irabanta Singh Rank: Inspector, OC-Porompat PS.

No.:

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: 23/10/2024.

Ufficer in-charge Porompat Police Static imphal East Manin'.

(k) Phone Number: 6009239204

## 7. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl.No.	Name	Alias	Relative's Name	Present Address
1	Sarangthem Virjitbabu Meitei (23) yrs		S/o Sarangthem Sunder Meitei	Utlou Chanura Bazar, Po/Ps Nambol, Bishupur District, Manipur.

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:-

9 Particulars of properties of interest:

SI. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1	Four Wheeler Vehicle.		Fortuner black in color Bearing regd. No. MN01AW 9436	
2	Four Wheeler Vehicle.		Verna White in color bearing regd. No. MN01S 3813,	
3	Four Wheeler Vehicle.		3). Safari Storm white in colour regd. No. MN01AG0093.	
	A LES AND SELLE			

10. Total value of Property

11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any:

	i / G.B. Case ito, ii airy.	
Sl. No.	UIDB No.	

## 12. First Information Contents:

One Takyenjam Tarun (40) yrs s/o Takyenjam Tomba of Khurai Thangjam Leikai , Imphal East, Manipur , the Co-Employee of MW car rented Company located at his residence on Khurai Thangjam Leikai , have the honour to report that one Sarangthem Virjitbabu Meitei (23) years S/o Sarangthem Sunder Meitei of has been using our rented 3(three) four wheeler vehicle under our official terms and condition for the last one month . The detail of the 3(three ) four wheeler vehicle are 1) Fortuner black in color Bearing regd. No. MN01AW 9436 2). Verna White in color bearing regd. No. MN01S 3813, 3. Safari Storm white in colour regd. No. MN01AG0093. In the meantime, received a reliable information that, the said Mr. Sarangthem Virjitbabu Meitei is a habitual offender of illegally mortgaging/ sold -out the rented cars which taken from other Car Company . On further enquiry about the matter it came to known that the above mentioned person all the 3(three) four wheeler vehicle which taken by him were sold-out to unknown persons without giving any information to him and his office staff. That, his act is cheated to me and my Official staff as well as they also wrongly use of our office rule. Hence the case.

Sd-/

Takyenjam Tarun

1. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST.

P.S. POROMPAT

YEAR: 2024

FIR NO. 514 (10)2024 PRT-PS

Date and time of FIR: 23/10/2024 @3.30pm

2.		Sections
SI No	Acts.	Sections
SL. INO.	BNS (Cheating)	318/319(2)()
1	BNS(Theft with common intention )	303/3(5)
2	BNS(Thert with common intention)	

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day:

during the last month

Date from:

Date to:

Time Period:

one month

Time from:

Time to:

(b) Information received at PS:

Date:

Time:

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 14/PRT/PS/2024 Date & Time: - 23/10/2024 at 3.30pm

4. Type of information: Written.

office of MW car rented company at Khurai Thanjam Leikai ,Imphal East , 5. Place Occurrence:

Manipur.

(a) Direction and Distance from PS: North 1.5km

Beat:

(b)Address: .

(c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Tayenjam Tarun Singh

(b) S/O, D/O, W/O, :- S/o T. Tomba Singh

(c) Date / Year of Birth:- 01/02/1983

(d) Nationality: India

(e) UID No .: -

(f) Passport No.

(g) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SL. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1.		

(i) Occupation: - Bussiness.

(j)Address:- Khurai Thangjam Leikai.

SL. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present Address	Khurai Thangjam Leikai, Imphal East, Manipur.
	Permanent Address	Khurai Thangjam Leikai, Implhal East, Manipur